600mA CMOS L.D.O. Regulator                          LM8805
Feb. 2017 - Rev. 1.8.2                                          - 1 -                                                      HTC
FEATURES
 Maximum output current : 600mA
 Highly accurate: Output voltage ±1.5%
 Stability with Low ESR Capacitors
 Low power consumption
 On-chip Protections: Thermal, Short Circuit

SOT-23 5L PKG
SOT-89 3L PKG
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
LM8805SF5-XX SOT-23-5L
LM8805F-XX SOT-89
XX = Output Voltage = ADJ, 1.2V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V
Absolute Maximum Ratings
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Voltage VIN - 8 V
Output Current IOUT - 1 A
Output Voltage VOUT VSS -0.3 VIN +0.3 V
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -40 125 ℃
Operating Ambient Temperature TA -40 125 ℃
600mA CMOS L.D.O. Regulator                          LM8805
Feb. 2017 - Rev. 1.8.2                                          - 2 -                                                      HTC
Ordering Information
VOUT Package Order No. Description
Package
Marking
Supplied
As
Status
ADJ SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-ADJ 600mA, Enable, Adjustable G00Y Reel Active
1.2 V
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-1.2 600mA, Fixed  G12Y Reel Contact us
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-1.2 600mA, Fixed 8805 1.2 Yww Reel Contact us
1.8V SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-1.8 600mA, Fixed  G18Y Reel Contact us
2.5 V
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-2.5 600mA, Fixed  G25Y Reel Active
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-2.5 600mA, Fixed 8805 2.5 Yww Reel Active
3.3 V
SOT-23 5L LM8805SF5-3.3 600mA, Fixed G33Y Reel Active
SOT-89 3L LM8805F-3.3 600mA, Fixed 8805 3.3 Yww Reel Active
Package Type
Root Name
Product Code
LM 8805